FOR THE THREE AND NINE-MONTHS PERIODS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(All amounts are presented in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

- 26 -

22. CHANGES TO COMPARATIVE FIGURES AS A RESULT OF A CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING TREATMENT (CONTINUED)

Interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows

For the nine-months

period ended

30 September 2022

Increase/(Decrease)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Income before Zakat 26,850,000

Changes in:

Accounts payable 26,850,000

23. COMPARATIVE FIGURE

In addition to the adjustments to the comparative figures as a result of the change in the accounting treatment shown in note  22 above, certain

comparative figures for the previous period have been reclassified to be in line with the presentation of the current period. The reclassifications shown

below have no impact on the net profit, retained earnings, or previously disclosed financial positions:

Interim condensed consolidated statement of income for the three-months period ended 30 September 2022

Balances as

previously

presented

Adjustments related to

the change in accounting

treatment (Note 22) Reclassification

Balances after

 adjustments and

reclassifications

Net Sales 2,348,182,986  -  (7,645,030)  2,340,537,956

Cost of Sales (1,885,569,370) 12,619,500  13,666,363   (1,859,283,507)

Selling and marketing expenses (396,855,724) -  (3,447,137)  (400,302,861)

General and administrative expenses (34,441,675) -  (860,629)  (35,302,304)

Income from deposits and others 273,320 -  134,490   407,810

Finance charges, net (19,745,822) - (1,718,634)  (21,464,456)

Other income, net  2,744,902  -  4,947   2,749,849

Zakat  (20,429,134) (317,250)  (3,359)  (20,749,743)

Income from discontinued operations  131,011  -  (131,011)  -

Total  12,302,250 -

ABDULLAH AL-OTHAIM MARKETS COMPANY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) (CONTINUED)

FOR THE THREE AND NINE-MONTHS PERIODS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(All amounts are presented in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated)

- 27 -

23. COMPARATIVE FIGURE (CONTINUED)

Interim condensed consolidated statement of income for the nine-months period ended 30 September 2022

Balances as

previously

presented

Adjustments related to

the change in accounting

treatment (Note 22) Reclassification

Balances after

 adjustments and

reclassifications

Net Sales  7,073,474,437  -  (16,030,765)  7,057,443,672

Cost of Sales  (5,660,568,489)  26,850,000   33,349,605   (5,600,368,884)

Selling and marketing expenses  (1,164,876,863)  -   (10,291,616)  (1,175,168,479)

General and administrative expenses  (109,254,308)  -   (2,610,161)  (111,864,469)

Income from deposits and others  1,071,837   -   378,377   1,450,214

Finance charges, net   (53,970,708)  -   (4,483,687)  (58,454,395)

Other income, net  5,769,854   -   60,175   5,830,029

Zakat  (26,198,260)  (675,000)  (9,298)  (26,882,558)

Income (loss) from discontinued operations  263,740   -   (362,630)  (98,890)

Total   26,175,000  -

24. DIVIDENDS

- On 9 August 2023, the Board of Directors decided to distribute interim cash dividends to shareholders for the first half of 2023 with a total

amount of SR 270 million, at SR 0.3 per share. The dividends were paid during the third quarter of 2023.

- On 20 June 2023, the General Assembly of the shareholders of Mueen for Human Resources Company (subsidiary) decided to distribute

dividends to the Company's shareholders for the fiscal year ended 31 December 2022, with a total amount of SR 8,008,000 of which SR

2,562,560 represent distributions to non-controlling interests.